emsi

De Anza College

DeA
Col 15'53

12345 El Monte Road
Los Altos Hills, California 94022

650.949.7777

Program Report

San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara MSA

o

Economic Modeling Specialists, Inc. | www.economicmodeling.com

Page 1/3



Region Info
Name: San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara MSA

MSA Areas: San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara, CA (41940)

Custom Profile:
De Anza College

% Administration of Justice: Private Security (43.0301)

Target Occupations
Emergency management specialists (13-1061)
Private detectives and investigators (33-9021)

Security guards (33-9032)

Target Occupation Performance

8,542

0.4%

Jobs (2010) Growth (2010-2014)

Location Quotient: 1.12

Regional Openings (2010)

Institution Program Completions (2010)

Regional Program Completions (2010)

All Regional Completions for Target Occupations (2010)

Target Occupations

Emergency management specialists (13-1061)
Private detectives and investigators (33-9021)

Security guards (33-9032)

Other Regional Training Providers
No training providers were found in the region.

Job Postings by Occupation
Occupation
Private detectives and investigators
Security guards

Emergency management specialists

National: 6.8%

Regional Openings
(2010)

1
22
375

$13.11/hr

Median Wage (2011)
National: $11.46/hr

308 I

31
0
152 NS

Median Wage
(2011)

$41.02
$20.77
$12.66

[ ]
emS| Economic Modeling Specialists, Inc. | www.economicmodeling.com

Growth (2010-
2014)

7.0%
9.2%
0.0%

Job Postings
11

loo

B

Page 2/3


http://api.indeed.com/jobs?publisher=2674526402342992&q=onet:33-9021&sort=date&l=Tres+Pinos%2C+CA&radius=44&start=0&userip=153.18.101.218&useragent=Mozilla%2F5.0+%28Windows+NT+5.1%3B+rv%3A12.0%29+Gecko%2F20100101+Firefox%2F12.0&v=2
http://api.indeed.com/jobs?publisher=2674526402342992&q=onet:33-9032&sort=date&l=Tres+Pinos%2C+CA&radius=44&start=0&userip=153.18.101.218&useragent=Mozilla%2F5.0+%28Windows+NT+5.1%3B+rv%3A12.0%29+Gecko%2F20100101+Firefox%2F12.0&v=2
http://api.indeed.com/jobs?publisher=2674526402342992&q=onet:13-1061&sort=date&l=Tres+Pinos%2C+CA&radius=44&start=0&userip=153.18.101.218&useragent=Mozilla%2F5.0+%28Windows+NT+5.1%3B+rv%3A12.0%29+Gecko%2F20100101+Firefox%2F12.0&v=2

Data Sources and Calculations

Location Quotient
Location quotient (LQ) is a way of quantifying how concentrated a particular industry, cluster, occupation, or demographic group is in a

region as compared to the nation. It can reveal what makes a particular region unique in comparison to the national average.

Completers Data

The completers data in this report is taken directly from the national IPEDS database published by the U.S. Department of Education's
National Center for Education Statistics.

Institution Data
The institution data in this report is taken directly from the national IPEDS database published by the U.S. Department of Education's

National Center for Education Statistics.

State Data Sources

This report uses state data from the following agencies: California Labor Market Information Department.

@WﬁSI Economic Modeling Specialists, Inc. | www.economicmodeling.com Page 3/3



