De Anza College



12345 El Monte Road

Los Altos Hills, California 94022

650.949.7777

Program Report

San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara MSA





Region Info

Name: San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara MSA

MSA Areas: San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara, CA (41940)

Administration of Justice: Private Security (43.0301)

Custom Profile:

De Anza College

Target Occupations

Emergency management specialists (13-1061)

Private detectives and investigators (33-9021)

Security guards (33-9032)

Target Occupation Performance

8,542	0.4%	\$13.11/hr
Jobs (2010)	Growth (2010-2014)	Median Wage (2011)
Location Quotient: 1.12	National: 6.8%	National: \$11.46/hr
Regional Openings (2010)		398
Institution Program Completions (2010)		3
Regional Program Completions (2010)		0
All Regional Completions for Target Occupations (2010)		

Target Occupations	Regional Openings (2010)	Median Wage (2011)	Growth (2010- 2014)
Emergency management specialists (13-1061)	1	\$41.02	7.0%
Private detectives and investigators (33-9021)	22	\$20.77	9.2%
Security guards (33-9032)	375	\$12.66	0.0%

Other Regional Training Providers

No training providers were found in the region.

Job Postings by Occupation

Occupation	Job Postings
Private detectives and investigators	11
Security guards	<u>8</u>
Emergency management specialists	<u>4</u>



Data Sources and Calculations

Location Quotient

Location quotient (LQ) is a way of quantifying how concentrated a particular industry, cluster, occupation, or demographic group is in a region as compared to the nation. It can reveal what makes a particular region unique in comparison to the national average.

Completers Data

The completers data in this report is taken directly from the national IPEDS database published by the U.S. Department of Education's National Center for Education Statistics.

Institution Data

The institution data in this report is taken directly from the national IPEDS database published by the U.S. Department of Education's National Center for Education Statistics.

State Data Sources

This report uses state data from the following agencies: California Labor Market Information Department.

